MALACANANG
Manila

PMS. LIBRARY
BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES "'\ W 1228

PROCLAMATION NO. 600

RESERVING FOR SCHOOL SITE PURPOSES A CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND
OF THE PUBLIC DOMAIN SITUATED IN BARANGAY

CAMBANOGOY, NOW ASUNCION, DAVAO DEL NORTE, ISLAND OF
MINDANAO

Upon the recommendation of the Secretary of the Department of
Environment and Natural Resources, and by virtue of the powers vested in me by
law, I, GLORIA MACAPAGAL-ARROYO, President of the Republic of the
Philippines, do hereby withdraw from sale, entry, disposition or settlement and
reserved for school site purposes under the administration of the Department of
Education, subject to private rights, if any there be, certain parcel of land of the
public domain situated in Barangay Cambanogoy, now Asuncion, Davao del

Norte, Island of Mindanao, which parcel of land is more particularly described as
follows:

LOT NO. 738-B, CSD-11-014522-D
Asuncion National High School

A PARCEL OF LAND known and identified as Lot No. 738-B, Csd-11-
014522-D portion of Lot No. 738, Cad-283, situated in Barangay Cambanogoy,
now Asuncion, Davao del Norte, Island of Mindanao. Bounded on the Northeast
along line 19-1 by Lot No. 738-G (Existing Road); on the Southeast along lines 1-
2-3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11; on the Southwest along lines 11-12-13-14 both by Lot
No. 738-C, (Creek), all of Csd-11-014522-D; along lines 14-15-16 by Lot No.
1721, Cad-283; on the Northwest along lines 16-17-18 by Saug River; and along
line 18-19 by Lot No. 738-A, Csd-11-014522-D. Beginning from point marked “1”
on plan, being N. 68-33" E., 495.79 m. from BLLM No. 9, Cad-283 thence:

S. 73-31" W,, 17.77 m. to point 2;
S. 06 -50" W,, 13.80 m. to point 3;
S. 66-26" W, 10.20 m. to point 4,
S. 20-12" wW,, 16.82 m. to point 5;
S. 14-27" W, 11.02 m. to point 6;
S. 57-40" W,, 7.48 m. to point 7,
S. 17-03" W, 36.44 m. to point 8;
S. 50-48" W, 12.66 m. to point 9;

ammn )



nzzzzznzZLWL

73-40° W
82-20' W.,
73-11" W.,
19-21" W,
77-37" W
19 - 47" W
62-37" W
15 - 24' E.
23-15' W
85-28' E
16 - 27 E.

24.99
20.33
15.94
12.95
10.55
124.50
22.42
89.20
11.68
138.31
149.97

33333333333

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

point
point
point
point
point
point
point
point
point
point

10;
11,
12;
13;
14;
15;
16;
17;
18;
19;

point of

beginning, containing an area of THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
THIRTY TWO (34;132) SQUARE METERS, more or less. Corner 15-16 and
17 are marked “"BL"” Cyl. Conc. Mons. 15x60 cm. and the rest are “PS” Cyl. Conc.
Bearing True: Date of Original Survey: October 1910 to
November 1939; Date of Subdivision Survey: December 17, 1999; Executed by
Engineer Leonardo B. Busque and approved on January 14, 2000.

Mons. 15x40 cms.;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the
seal of the Republic of the Philippines to be affixed.

DONE in the City of Manila, this 2nd day of April , in the year of Our
Lord, Two Thousand and Four.

By the President:

(e 404 .- .4
ALBERTO G. ROMULO
Executive Secretary

}J! i- a‘"ﬁpr,tn
e n

i

PGMA Hologram #

e




