MALACAÑANG Manila

PMS LIBRARY

DESSE AN NAM

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

PROCLAMATION NO. 600

RESERVING FOR SCHOOL SITE PURPOSES A CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND OF THE PUBLIC DOMAIN SITUATED IN BARANGAY CAMBANOGOY, NOW ASUNCION, DAVAO DEL NORTE, ISLAND OF MINDANAO

Upon the recommendation of the Secretary of the Department of Environment and Natural Resources, and by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, I, **GLORIA MACAPAGAL-ARROYO**, President of the Republic of the Philippines, do hereby withdraw from sale, entry, disposition or settlement and reserved for school site purposes under the administration of the Department of Education, subject to private rights, if any there be, certain parcel of land of the public domain situated in Barangay Cambanogoy, now Asuncion, Davao del Norte, Island of Mindanao, which parcel of land is more particularly described as follows:

LOT NO. 738-B, CSD-11-014522-D Asuncion National High School

A PARCEL OF LAND known and identified as Lot No. 738-B, Csd-11-014522-D portion of Lot No. 738, Cad-283, situated in Barangay Cambanogoy, now Asuncion, Davao del Norte, Island of Mindanao. Bounded on the Northeast along line 19-1 by Lot No. 738-G (Existing Road); on the Southeast along lines 1-2-3-4-5-6-7-8-9-10-11; on the Southwest along lines 11-12-13-14 both by Lot No. 738-C, (Creek), all of Csd-11-014522-D; along lines 14-15-16 by Lot No. 1721, Cad-283; on the Northwest along lines 16-17-18 by Saug River; and along line 18-19 by Lot No. 738-A, Csd-11-014522-D. Beginning from point marked "1" on plan, being N. 68-33" E., 495.79 m. from BLLM No. 9, Cad-283 thence:

S. 73 – 31′ W.,	17.77 m. to point	2;
S. 06 – 50′ W.,	13.80 m. to point	3;
S. 66 – 26′ W.,	10.20 m. to point	4;
S. 20 – 12′ W.,	16.82 m. to point	5;
S. 14 – 27′ W.,	11.02 m. to point	6;
S. 57 – 40′ W.,	7.48 m. to point	7;
S. 17 – 03′ W.,	36.44 m. to point	8;
S. 50 – 48′ W.,	12.66 m. to point	9;
	,	





S. 73 – 40′ W.,	24.99 m. to point 10;
S. 82 – 20' W.,	20.33 m. to point 11;
N. 73 – 11' W.,	15.94 m. to point 12;
N. 19 – 21' W.,	12.95 m. to point 13;
S. 77 – 37′ W.,	10.55 m. to point 14;
N. 19 – 47′ W.,	124.50 m. to point 15;
N. 62 – 37′ W.,	22.42 m. to point 16;
N. 15 – 24' E.,	89.20 m. to point 17;
N. 23 – 15′ W.,	11.68 m. to point 18;
N. 85 – 28′ E.,	138.31 m. to point 19;
S. 16 – 27′ E.,	149.97 m. to point of

beginning, containing an area of **THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO (34,132) SQUARE METERS**, more or less. Corner 15-16 and 17 are marked "BL" Cyl. Conc. Mons. 15x60 cm. and the rest are "PS" Cyl. Conc. Mons. 15x40 cms.; Bearing True: Date of Original Survey: October 1910 to November 1939; Date of Subdivision Survey: December 17, 1999; Executed by Engineer Leonardo B. Busque and approved on January 14, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Republic of the Philippines to be affixed.

 $\bf DONE$ in the City of Manila, this $\bf 2nd$ day of $\bf April$, in the year of Our Lord, Two Thousand and Four.

Glina arrays

By the President:

ALBERTO G. ROMULO Executive Secretary

PMS

APR 1 9 2004